OP \$40.00 2852519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307095 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remarketing Solutions, LLC		06/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primeritus Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	435 Metroplex Dr.	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852519	REMARKETING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565175285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-517-5142

Email: wbabcock@babc.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Caprio

Address Line 1: 200 Clinton Avenue West

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208574301001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Caprio
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Caprio/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_of_Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0187

900291663

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Remarketing Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") having a business address at 435 Metroplex Dr., Nashville, Tennessee 37211, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,852,519 for the mark, REMARKETING SOLUTIONS, together with all rights in the mark represented by such registration, including, without limitation, all common law trademark rights and all goodwill in the business associated therewith (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Primeritus Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") having a business address at 435 Metroplex Dr., Nashville, Tennessee 37211, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Mark, including all goodwill in the business associated therewith, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, this including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a mark which may be confusingly similar to the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the trademark records maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEN	REOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment as of the $6\frac{+k}{2}$ day of
	REMARKETING SOLUTIONS, LLC
	By: <u>(l. 5</u>
	Its: CFO

3/289871,1

RECORDED: 06/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0188